439

402 1/72*

BY ROLLING VENDOR

120*

REF.

104°

REF.

LONGITUDINAL WELD SEAM
ALTERNATE 180° APART

/

NOTES: ITEM[PART NUMBERISUFFIX QTY | UM DESCRIPTIDN ITEM{PART NUMBE@SUFFIX QTY | UM DESCRIPTION
21 | vGasmeal | 1 1_| €A SUPPORT RING, 3'x3'x3/8" THK._ANGLE 304 §ST 1_| V0494057 1 [EA]305 ID x 605 ID FLANGE (GRODVED)
1 EACH SHELL IS TD BE MARKED WITH THE PSI PART NO. 22 | V049M8S52 | 3 | 3 |FT|FLAT BAR, 4° X .38° THK SST 304 2 | vo49a056 1 [eA] 305 ID x 605 ID FLANGE (DFDLAET]'J)
AS SHOWN WITH THE SHELL ITEM NO. 23 [ ——— | 1 |35 [FT| 4°xa'x1/2- TS A500 GR-B
2. FLANGE INCLUDES AN ANNULAR CHANNEL BETWEEN O-RINGS gg 1 25 _|FT | TUBE, RECT, 3’x 2°x 3/16'THK AS00 GR-B 3 M0494B2AP3A 1_|EA|SHELL 1/4°THK 304/304L SST.
3 FOR FLANGE DETA WS V049-4-056 & 057 4_|V0494B2AP4 3 [EAISHELL 174 THK 304/304L SST
: SPDDLLFAivEug:né:STnSEEEDINGiCCURnANCESSHHozPEc V049-2-087 26 3 | 4 [FTIFLAT BAR 12 1 3/6° A36 5_|v0454055G4 1 [EA|SHIPPING COVER ASSY
. . . 27 | —— 3 2 |FTIFLAT BAR 6°x 1 3/8° A36 6 1\v0494080G4 1 |EA|SHIPPING COVER ASSY
S. DO NOT USE CARBON STEEL BRUSHES OR BRUSHES CONTAMINATED x| 28 [Vv0a9M753 | 3 | 12 [EA|BOLT, HEX, 5/8-1UNC x 3/172 LG, A32S 7 1 v0494022 1" €A | 0'-RING, VITON (PER SPEC. V049-2-045)
WITH CARBON STEEL DN STAINLESS OR ALUMINUM MATERIAL. *| 29 | V049M755 3 18 |EA | NUTHEX, S/8-11UNC, A32S 8 | V0494023 1 _1EA{‘D'-RING, VITON C(PER SPEC V045-2-045)
6. CLEAN PER SPEC: V049-2-015 30 | V049M773 | 3 18 |EA| WASHER, LOCK, 5/8 A3@S 9 | voaomM308 [ 3 1 TEA [HAF NPPLE SST 3L CONFLAT 16 2" 0udd” 00 TUBEx 1/4° VT
7. BOLT HOLES OF ALL FLANGES TO STRADDLE VERTICAL CENTERLINE +/-015 ~ 31 | 202670 3 1_LEA| GASKET, GFHC, CONFLAT 16 1/2°0D 10 | 209666 3 }_[EA]BLANK CONFLAT 16.5° OD SST 304L
8. CERTIFIED MANUFACTURER'S MATERIAL TEST REPORTS REQUIRED AS NOTED . 32_| V049M780 36 €A} BOLT, 18-6 SST, HEX HD. 3/8-16x3" LO_| Al 11 | v0a9M740 L. [EA[PSI NAME PLATE, P X 3°
5. LEAK TEST & METHOD PER PSI SPEC: V049-2-014 30.0 x| 33 | VO49M759 3 6 [EA} BOLT, HEX, S/8-11UNC x ';3 1/2 L'G, A325 | x| 12 202678 3 O{[EA [ BOLT, SAIS3 B7, HEX HD 7/8-SUNCx4°LG
34 [——— | 3 | 20|€A| BOLTANCHORHILTI HVA 1'xB 1/4’EMBEDM] »[ 33 | 202675 | 3 1160 A TNUT SAI94 2 HEX HD 7/8-9UNC
10. THE CENTERLINES DF ALL SHELLS AND FLANGES ARE T0 LIE 35 ) . .
ON THE COMMON CENTERLINE ITHIN £ 1716 B s 14 | 202581 3 [150/[EA [VASHER, STL 1 3/4 D x 15/16 10 x 174 THK
5 M314 L 3 1 EALHALF NIPELE, SST, 3041, CONFLAT 15_[V0494B82AP] ko BELLOVS ASSY. (PER SPEC V0493-2-01D)
11 TIGHTEN TIE-ROD NUTS WITH BELLOWS IN *FREE’ _ 4 172" ODx2 1/2° O.D. TUBEX1/8 WT 12 23 CRTIE; :
POSITIOIN TO 100 FT-LB PRIDR TO LEAK TEST 37 [ 208557 3 £A | BLANK,_CONFLAT 4 1/2 OD 304L SST o GaoensarT] 3 {EALLIE-ROD ASSY. FER V049-4-124)
12. MACHINING & ROLLING PER SPEC V049-2-136. 38 | 202558 3 EA| GASKET, CONFLAT, COP OFHC 4 1/2 0D 171049482001 AT aCE R ASSEMALY
13. PLATES PRIOR TO ROLLING MUST HAVE DIAGONAL CORNER 23 1 VIIIMIT6 SeALRILIIG-O SSTHEX HD 5/16-18x7 1/4 LG, 15 ] VOASMBIS | 1T 1 4 [EA | SUPPIRT RING 2* X 2 X /4" THK ANGLE 7
. - L. . - ~
TO CORNER DIMENSIONS WITHIN 1716° OF EACH OTHER. 30.0° 40 | v049M783 36 |EAT NUTSILICON BRZ. HEX 3/8-18 S0 T vosomsss | 1 > [ EAlSUSPORT RING ¥ X 37 X 1 /4'T5KK ';",:GLE 33%44 SSSS,
14. EACH FINISHED SHELL ASSY. SET IS 7O HAVE EACH OF THE 41 1 V049M786 78 1EA LVASHER, 18-8 SST, FLAT 3/8 :
PIECES MARKED WITH THE SAME SET NO. AND SHIPPED TOGETHER. - 2 LA {EA I NUT SLICON SRbutiEX ogle-18
THE NUMBER IS 7D BE MADE FROM THE DRAWING NO 16 1EA | WASHER, 1008 S3L FlnT S/IA, * ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATE
PLUS SEQUENTIAL LETTER. V0494B2A-A, B ETC. - \\\‘ «Q,U’ L '-J'jgﬁ:"f_,, wxx SUPPLIED BY BELLOWS VENDOR
15. STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEC. V049-2-039. Sa& R
16. CONFLAT FLANGES ARE TO HAVE PROTECTIVE COVERS AT ALL TIMES §o N *xZ
DURING & AFTER MANUFACTURING. p S * == CIATTO 2
17. WDS NO'S. REFER TO WELD DATA SPEC. V049-2-084. RAYMgNKODéwSO E A
. No. s
REGISTERED S
IAN A" e ESSIONAL & § SHELL AT THIS SURFACE
—A-] A PROF [
2 o, ENGINEER ©§ R
2, N oS
e \\\\ SEE SHT.#4 SEE SHT.M3
P \\\
SEE SHT.83

K
SEE SHTA3

24°

SHIPPING COVER
SEE DWG V049-4-080G

LIFT LUG

@

SHT &4

SEE DETAIL %14

wDs 46},1—-@\

120°

/

T /r

123°

ol

SEE DETAIL #3
SHT. 2 TYP

3/4% b

30.5
SEE NOTE 10

/

WIS 49\ 14 N2-4
TYP & PLESADETO ]

_ COMMON

SEE
NOTE 18

DO,
XB
R,

50
REF.
14 113 12

7)8

A

SHIPPING COVER
SEE DWG V049-4-059G4
11) NAME PLATE

L s
7 TACK WELD 4 CORNERS

i+

- r - -

e

SEE DETAIL #1
SHT.42

l-% DETAIL #5

SE|
SHT.#4

.

V0494B2AP17

S
SEE SHT a4

il:: ) SEE DEVAIL ®10 T
SHT. S @ SEE. DETAIL %9

@ wis 46>-r|-—@/

-

(9

V0494B2AP18

SEE

DWG

A

T

SEE DETAIL #2
SHT. 2

le—— 36° SUPPLIED

BY BELLOWS

V049-4-124 FOR
BELLOWS & TSIE:RUD DETAILS

—F 3050° 1D REF

SEE DETAIL
#4 SHT.R4
SEE NOTE 2
66 1/16°

VENDOR

9

.|

| 3

"IGO-D961151-04-V

SEEv SHT.A3
TAG NO. : WB-2A APPROX. WEIGHT: 6361#
A
EBOPRIEIARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
DIMENSIONS ARE D4 INOIES

%’"‘v"ﬁ‘m% X, ':":s' oowess. 4 REISSUED FOR FAB/SHIPPING AS NOTED oW W 'RDG/ [ PID'R5/19/57 0487 20 WA DR STRGROUGT, WASSAGRETTS 08T USA |
ﬁ‘%‘i&%“mrg NOusmcr s w0g 4z | 3 DESIGN UPDDATE/ISSUED FOR FABRICATION |DMW |PEF |'RDC | GS | REC |pv l12/2/96 037 <POOL B-2A %
a corice D O Onesviey TaiSeD s T 2 FABRICATION CSHELL ONLY) RDC | 68 | REC{PV l0/1/96 |0283 30.50°ID x 60.50°1D =
PURNDED I WLE OF B ooy 15 S w0 I DESIGN UPDATE / FABRICATION - BELLOWS RDC | REC| sM | PV [o/11/96 o191 MODE CLEANER TUBE N
pifCr e LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT M
TT VAT SPPLIED DR VITH The PRicR DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAVING | 0 ISSUED FOR FDR DMw| RDC| REC| tOV l4/27/96]0145 TAD FILE S| 3VG. WD C3A
INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND THALL BE DWG. ND. DESCRIPTION DWG. NQ. DESCRIPTION USED ON REV DESCRIPTION CHKD | DRWN DATE | DEOw| VYU494B2A/ ‘9432Aﬂl D v049-4-B2A l 4 lﬁ
. REFERENCE DRAWINGS NEXT ASS'Y: ISSUE DESCRIPTION SCALE i 10F S |§



i
so2 138 3NON ™

R

I L
WJAINDI WNNJVA 09171
“%%m A3ANVIT) 300N
a1.0s'09 x d1.050€
ve-4_100dS

CEGIEL = 9661 ‘10 AON

«L,=I9V13a

1IV130 d13M
WV3IS T13HS

.S, 1IvV13d

234318193y
0S/9¢ ON 'O3Y

&
§ .
§  YNOISS340Hd

o] o
E’*lwl ;]‘GNOWAVI;. d33d T 13M
%, t o & WV3S TI13HS

2 e A
%9007 40 D

gt

dAl (1] s¥0r

1 a1D
1-9STHGYOA HDUJ DIVH 1. VIST
€ L0 JYOANIA SADNM3E AT O3ININN313a
m '-—I 39 01 'Hi97 HSINI4 WUNIJ =
F193 -
_/C‘ LSTNGYOA NOR3 VW
2D

w_ﬂn 00'1E: IN3 33vVNOS 2Ceo [~
v
L7

£+
« Ism'
m 271 2
I 433,271 Si
|

.|_
ogl O

9. TIVLIQ 338
11ng CIRD pelvI77)

+L, Y130 338

SUN3 3avnos

CIRD
ar .S'oee

loeo]v|//]

Cy‘\j .9, VL3¢ 335
> 1 o

¥/l CI3D)
a1 .s'oee




$30.5° ID REF

l—-——‘—l

=1

VIE V 'P'lPl

SEE DETAIL #10

SHTCS

SEE DETAIL #20

SHT #5

SEE DETAIL #15

SHT #5

T\

SEE DETAIL #14
SHT #4

66 1/16 REF

—31 9/16 REF—

§;E ! ; ! !DN lL'l! .

SEE DETAIL °19°

831°0D REF

RULLLT

A e
OF LOL’S@ /uj;f,‘:;

%2
g O D. CIATTO 2
: RAYMO'.‘NQ. 26280 s
EGISTER s
rrOfEIo o, &
!
ENG\N \Q >

3 X 2 X 3/16° THK TS.

// S~
o’ ) Y
o/ X
-~ A
]
\ ;M
\ / 4
120° \ A,
‘\k—"“ﬁ 4
=
VIEW “T**T*
=
VIEV 'lg’lls'
] SEE DETAIL #10 ]
/. SHEET #5
| ]
TYP
T
” /
o
. = 4 49 7/8°
L 1/ @\ ‘
sy \F
) 278 ReF / I
_7 ’ — 1 374
REF.
100°

DETAIL *19*

TYP. 2 PLCS.

4° X 4° X 1/2° THK TS,

SPOOL B-2A
30.50°ID_x 60.50°1D
MODE CLEANER TUBE

LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT
€

mu;:/'::am D M?/049-4-BEA

Nov 01, 1996 - 132424

16 ol 30FS



TR T J—

2r—
1 1/2'-] # —l:j

otr THRU—] &

LIFT LUG
qQTY: 4

wDS 8

g
5
MODE. CLEANER TUBE :
LIGD VACUUM EQUIPMENT |2
s | | 049-4-B2A__ |4 L;
bl v Ty 40FS |3
I : : e

(A

7

N

X \

: %Z

1/8

Z]

1403 DIA HOLE IN
ITEM #4 FOR ITEM #9

\‘\‘\\|‘|!",'fy!’:

4‘(,' G

)
3
o
[2X ]
P-4
Z
o
TITLALE

PROTECT THIS SURFACE
DURING FABRICATION

PROTECT THIS SURFACE
DURING FABRICATIDN

>

sPOOL B-2A
30.50°ID_x 60.50°ID




911/16
THRU BOTH WwaALLS

3+
REF
71 11/16° y L 1/4° —4° REF’
f[ T A { BY PSI
t
é - ! oyl —~ -1 12°
DETAIL “11” _I o SIZE & ROUNDNESS
1/2x4x4 TS - 3
i SUPPORT LEG
AS00, GR-B R
#11/16
/ THRU BOTH WALLS o
71 1/16° 7 [13/4 3 REF . r 8
. ..IZ + — |
DETAIL “17° i |—4. -
3/16x2x3 TS ol #11/16 DIA THRU
éasuo, GR-B ST ORY LEG 3 6 HOLES
CMATCH DRILL FROM LEG ASSY)
s 1/2°
17 1/32*
EaTTa TP 34 1/16°
Ther, [ —— - o o e g 6%, 1
O -/ \ DETAI! '1 0:
TAI 714 —l SUPPORT RING
—-a'
SUPPORT BRACE
7 374"~ Pl oty 2
W,
W\ ~po ey,
\‘\‘\ <% OF LUU/S&’, ”i,}
¥1 1/4° THRU HOLE 2 Ui Lo '
e TYP. REF. 12 ) 7 ;‘;—"— ™
1 12—~ (—9.00° Sx el z 2o
3 1 1/2°REF. +-J4.50° 150° = YMOND D. CIATTO 2 REF
I S A36, 1 3/8° THK(26) : !— L = RAREG. No. 26750 5
—'_[450, l ¢ 9._.\_[ I z REG'STE?)%&L 3 BY PSI
o PLATE & " PLATE & 4.50° Z  PROFESS! $
- 9.00° 12 Py - - ’ 1D % :
| l “,, ¥/ .
- , o | o1 Yy, ENGINES,
o1 1/4° TYP—" PLATE & ‘ _ L
. / &7 1/4x2x2
A36, 1 3/8° THK :x;:; SUPPORT b Y YRR s
PP )raes -]
DETAIL “187 DETAIL “15” Lexpuel £ % ¥
SUPPORT PAD SUPPORT PAD e -
QTY: 2 QrY: 4
REF.
27°
JN
_ [rer.
3/16x2x3 TS #11/16
-1 AS00, GR-B THRU BOTH WALLS

r 3/4 r 3’ REF”

]

LIGD VACUUM EQUIPMENT
CAB FLE SO | VG 1 v,
V0494324/4943245 | D V049-4-B2A 4
s NONE ST soes |
T T : | ' ] L

69 15/16*

DETAIL ‘20’

SUPPORT LEG
ary 2

1 AS SHOWN

<1 OPP HAND>

(21) 3/8°x3°x3* ANGLE SST @TY. 1
(20) 1/4°x3°x3" ANGLE SST @TY. 2

#31.06 26 1
SIZE & ROUNDNESS

STIFFENING RING
aTtY: 4

SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISIINS

PROCESS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL _INC,
20 WALKUP OR. SESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01561 USA

O0L B-2A
30.50°ID x 60.50°ID
MODE CLEANER TUBE

SPO

Nov 01, 1996 - 133314




